



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(36)+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2024

(37) CRL.M.C. 4554/2024

SHAMA SINGH

..... Petitioner

SAMIR KUMAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Mridul Jain, SPP with
Ms.Kiran Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **29.05.2024**

CRL.M.A. 17118/2024 (Exemption) in CRL.M.C. 4546/2024

CRL.M.A. 17142/2024 (Exemption) in CRL.M.C. 4554/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 4546/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17119/2024

CRL.M.C. 4554/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17143/2024

2. In spite of a pass-over, none appears for the petitioner(s).

3. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

4. Re-list on 5th August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 29, 2024/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)