



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17119/2024

SHAMA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kiran Kumar, Mr. A.K. Singh
and Ms. Mansi Singh, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with Mr.
Premtosh K. Mishra, Mr. Praphull
Kumar, Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj and Ms.
Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 4554/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17143/2024

SAMIR KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kiran Kumar, Mr. A.K. Singh
and Ms. Mansi Singh, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with Mr.
Premtosh K. Mishra, Mr. Praphull
Kumar, Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj and Ms.
Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

1. In view of the launch of e-DHCR portal, the present matters cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 25.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 5, 2024

S. Zakir