



\$~69 & 70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17119/2024  
SHAMA SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kiran Kumar, Mr.  
A.K. Singh, Mr. Prithish  
Sahu and Ms. Mansi  
Singh, Advocates.

versus

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP  
with Mr. Swapnil  
Choudhary, Mr. Praphull  
Kumar, Mr. Ishann  
Bhardwaj and Ms.  
Madhulika Rai Sharma,  
Advocates

+ CRL.M.C. 4554/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17143/2024  
SAMIR KUMAR SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kiran Kumar, Mr.  
A.K. Singh, Mr. Prithish  
Sahu and Ms. Mansi  
Singh, Advocates.

versus

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP  
with Mr. Swapnil  
Choudhary, Mr. Praphull  
Kumar, Mr. Ishann  
Bhardwaj and Ms.  
Madhulika Rai Sharma,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**25.10.2024**

1. It is already 5:40 p.m.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.



3. List on 17.12.2024.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**OCTOBER 25, 2024**

*'PU'*