



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 4546/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17119/2024**

**SHAMA SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kiran Kumar Patra, Mr. A.K. Singh and Mr. Preetish Sahu, Advocates.

versus

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivam Mishra, Ms. Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**29.07.2025**

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court in the pre-lunch session.

Re-notify on 08.12.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JULY 29, 2025/JYH**