



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4546/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17119/2024 STAY**
SHAMA SINGH

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. K.K. Patra, Mr. A.K. Singh, Mr.
Preetish Sahu, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Ms.
Anchal Kashyap, Ms. Ananya
Shamshery, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 18.05.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025

gs