



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17119/2024

SHAMA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Patra, Mr. A.K.Singh, Mr. Preetish Sahu and Ms. Abhilasa Pathak, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj along with Ms. Ananya Shamsbery, Ms. Muskan Chawla and Ms. Manavi Dhingra, Advocates

(46)

+ CRL.M.C. 4554/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17143/2024

SAMIR KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Patra, Mr. A.K.Singh, Mr. Preetish Sahu and Ms. Abhilasa Pathak, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj along with Ms. Ananya Shamsbery, Ms. Muskan Chawla and Ms. Manavi Dhingra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER



% 18.05.2026

1. No time left.
2. List on 02.11.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MAY 18, 2026/ns

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J